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Reference Site Location Owner Name & Address Date of Entry Valuation (€)

1 DER2024-060 Wilmslow, The Avenue, Gorey, Co. Wexford The Owner/Occupier, Wilmslow, The Avenue, Gorey, Co. Wexford 04/11/2025 Pending

2 DER2024-087 Galavan's Pub, 5 North Street, New Ross, Co. Wexford

Diarmuid Roche, 16 Cluain Huighead, Hewittsland, New Ross, Co. 
Wexford
Patrick Roche, P.J Roche's Bar, 7 The Quay, New Ross, Co. 
Wexford 06/10/2025 Pending

3 DER2024-046 34 Assumption Terrace, New Ross, Co. Wexford
Christopher Murphy, 34 Assumption Terrace, New Ross, Co. 
Wexford 06/10/2025 Pending

4 DER2024-076 7 Green Street, Wexford
John Murphy, 15 Cluain Beag, Clonard, Wexford
Joan Murphy, 15 Cluain Beag, Clonard, Wexford 06/10/2025 Pending

5 DER2024-028 15 Haughton Place, New Ross, Co. Wexford Martin Quinn, Ballybeg, Ballinglen, Tinahely, Co. Wicklow 15/09/2025 Pending

6 DER2023-089 31 Drumgoold Villas,Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford Gerry Moorehouse, 31 Drumgoold Villas, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford 09/09/2025 Pending

7 DER2024-079 Site at Clonard Road (Rear of Circle K Garage), Wexford

Bena Stafford, Dirr Hill Developments Limited, The Dirr, Bridgetown, 
Co. Wexford
Michael Stafford, Dirr Hill Developments Limited, The Dirr, 
Bridgetown, Co. Wexford 09/09/2025 Pending

8 DER2023-132 13 Priory Lane, New Ross, Co. Wexford The Owner/Occupier, 13 Priory Lane, New Ross, Co. Wexford 18/08/2025 Pending

9 DER2023-102 12 Priory Lane, New Ross, Co. Wexford The Owner/Occupier, 12 Priory Lane, New Ross, Co. Wexford 28/07/2025 Pending

10 DER2024-023 The Shannon, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford
Paddy Connors, Shannonside, Shannon Hill, Enniscorthy, Co. 
Wexford 28/07/2025 Pending

11 DER2024-048 Clologue Lower, Camolin, Co. Wexford
John Cash, Polaris, Clologue, Camolin, Co. Wexford
Elizabeth Cash, Polaris, Clologue, Camolin, Co. Wexford 24/06/2025 €100,000.00

12 DER2023-137 1 Mayview Park, Oulart, Co. Wexford Paul O'Leary, 1 Mayview Park, Oulart, Co. Wexford 19/06/2025 €140,000.00

13 DER2023-054 7 Skeffington Street, Wexford Gary Sinnott, Hilltown, Ballymitty, Co. Wexford 19/06/2025 €110,000.00

14 DER2023-011
Former McNulty's, 27 South Street, New Ross, Co. 
Wexford Ian Walsh, The Beeches, Borrisokane Road, Nenagh, Co Tipperary. 18/06/2025 €75,000.00

15 DER2023-013
Old School House, Marshalstown, Enniscorthy, Co. 
Wexford

Yvonnne Murphy and Michael Arets, Marshalstown, Enniscorthy, Co. 
Wexford 18/06/2025 Pending

16 DER2022-017 Vacant Unit, Esmonde Street, Gorey, Co. Wexford Tom Kennedy, 6 Fitzgerald Street, Harold's Cross, Dublin 6 28/04/2025 €250,000.00

17 DER2024-037 Derelict Dwelling, Main Street, Ferns, Co. Wexford
The Owner/Occupier, Derelict Dwelling, Main Street, Ferns, Co. 
Wexford 12/03/2025 Pending

18 DER2023-133 Castle Ellis, The Ballagh, Co. Wexford
Patrick O'Connor, Ballinagore, Blackwater, Co. Wexford
Patrick O'Connor, Ballymurray, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford 12/03/2025 €125,000.00

19 DER2023-090 Derelict Site, Carnew Road, Ferns, Co. Wexford James Doyle, Palace, Ferns, Co. Wexford 12/03/2025 Pending

20 DER2024-038 Site Adj acent to Applegreen, Ferns, Co. Wexford
Naas Oil Company Ltd, Madlins Industrial Estate, Monread Road, 
Naas, Co. Kildare 12/03/2025 Pending
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21 DER2022-035 No. 1 Columba Villas, Wexford Town, Co. Wexford The Owner/Occupier, No. 1 Columbas Villas, Wexford Town 14/02/2025 Pending

22 DER2023-059 The Old Grainstore, Bridgetown, Co. Wexford
The Owner/Occupier, c/o James Clancy & Associates, 13 Clarinda 
Park North, Dun Laoghaire, Co. Dublin 10/02/2025 €200,000.00

23 DER2023-060 Assaly Little, Killinick, Co. Wexford Joseph Goldsmith, Assaly Little, Killinick, Co. Wexford 10/02/2025 €100,000.00

24 DER2020-028 Bungalow at Ballybrennan, Killinick, Co. Wexford
Michael Murphy, Killinick, Co. Wexford
Kathleen Murphy, Killinick, Co. Wexford 10/02/2025 Pending

25 DER2020-027 Bridgetown North, Bridgetown, Co. Wexford
James McGrath, Bridgetown North, Bridgetown, Co. Wexford
Mary McGrath, Bridgetown North, Bridgetown, Co. Wexford 10/02/2025 Pending

26 DER2024-043 Greenlawn, Clonard Road, Wexford Town
Promontoria (Aran) Limited, 1st Floor, 1-2 Victoria Buildings, 
Haddington Road, Dublin 4 10/02/2025 €120,000.00

27 DER2024-002 House B, Danescastle, Bannow, Co. Wexford 
Tomas Ffrench, Special Bannow Investments Limited, Danescastle, 
Carrig-on-Bannow, Co. Wexford 10/02/2025 Pending

28 DER2024-001 House A Danescastle, Bannow, Co. Wexford 
Tomas Ffrench, Special Bannow Investments Limited, Danescastle, 
Carrig-on-Bannow, Co. Wexford 10/02/2025 €250,000.00

29 DER2023-108 49 Michael Street, New Ross, Co. Wexford Sinead Carrol. Cassagh, New Ross, Co. Wexford 10/02/2025 Pending

30 DER2024-018 No. 51 Chestnut Walk, Kilmuckridge, Co. Wexford
The Owner/Occupier, No. 51 Chestnut Walk, Kilmuckridge, Co. 
Wexford 10/02/2025 Pending

31 DER2023-135 No. 53 South Main Street, Wexford Town
John Coulston, Moore Ireland (Dublin) Ulysses House, Foley Street, 
Dublin 1 30/01/2025 Pending

32 DER2023-118 27 Mary Street, New Ross, Co. Wexford
Eamon Lyster, Iniscarrig Concepts Limited, Kilkieran, Inistioge, Co. 
Kilkenny 28/01/2025 Pending

33 DER2023-047 49 Bewley Street, New Ross, Co. Wexford Quarryview Developments Limited, Oldcourt, New Ross, Co. Wexford 28/01/2025 Pending

34 DER2023-134 Former Farrell's Furniture, Harpur's Lane, Wexford
The Owner/Occupier, Former Farrell's Furniture, Harpurs Lane, 
Wexford Town 28/01/2025 €185,000.00

35 DER2020-037 17 Coolcotts Court, Wexford Greentree Devepolments Limited, Crescent Quay, Wexford 28/01/2025 Pending

36 DER2024-024 Spring Valley, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford The Owner/Occupier, Spring Valley, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford 13/01/2025 Pending

37 DER2022-026 16 Hill Street, Wexford Michael Culleton, 16 Hill Street, Wexford 20/11/2024 Pending

38 DER2024-050 11 Quay Street, New Ross, Co. Wexford Stephen McManus, Carrigbyrne, New Ross, Co. Wexford 31/10/2024 Pending

39 DER2024-007 16 Skeffington Street, Wexford The Owner/Occupier, 16 Skeffington Street, Wexford 31/10/2024 €110,000.00

40 DER2024-006 6 Skeffington Street, Wexford The Owner/Occupier, 6 Skeffington Street, Wexford 31/10/2024 Pending

41 DER2023-087 53 Talbot Green, Wexford

Imelda Lacey, 52 Talbot Street, Wexford
Marie Power, Glencoe House, Whiterock South, Wexford
Olive Doyle, 26 Hollyville Heights, Wexford 31/10/2024 Pending

42 DER2023-062 122 South Main Street,  Wexford Don Lyttleton, Sandylane, Glenlough, Curracloe, Co. Wexford 31/10/2024 Pending

43 DER2023-009
The Old Hospital (Wexford Workhouse) Old Hospital Road, 
Wexford

HSE Property and Capital Estates Department, Lacken Office 
Building, Dublin Road, Kilkenny
Linda O'Leary, Hospital Manager, Wexford General Hospital, 
Newtown Road, Wexford 31/10/2024 Pending

44 DER2023-061 No. 1 South Main Street (Formerly Shoe Zone), Wexford
Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | For sale on the 
open market. 16/10/2024 Pending
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45 DER2022-012 Angle Hill, Cornwall, Killurin, Co. Wexford
Pepper Ireland Finance Holdings Limited, Fourth floor, Two Park 
Place, Upper Hatch Street, Dublin 2. 16/10/2024 Pending

46 DER2024-041 Old Pub, Hookless Village, Fethard-on-Sea. Co. Wexford Michael Cullen, 5 Priory Street, New Ross, Co. Wexford 16/10/2024 €150,000.00

47 DER2023-129 106 Hookless Village, Fethard-on-Sea, Co. Wexford
The Owner/Occupier, 106 HooklessVillage, Fethard-on-Sea, Co. 
Wexford 16/10/2024 Pending

48 DER2023-128 105 Hookless Village, Fethard-on-Sea, Co. Wexford
The Owner/Occupier, 105 HooklessVillage, Fethard-on-Sea, Co. 
Wexford 16/10/2024 Pending

49 DER2023-127 104 Hookless Village, Fethard-on-Sea, Co. Wexford
The Owner/Occupier, 104 HooklessVillage, Fethard-on-Sea, Co. 
Wexford 16/10/2024 Pending

50 DER2023-126 103 Hookless Village, Fethard-on-Sea, Co. Wexford
The Owner/Occupier, 103 HooklessVillage, Fethard-on-Sea, Co. 
Wexford 16/10/2024 Pending

51 DER2023-130 Old Court House, Gorey, Co. Wexford
Dab Property Investment Limited, Upton Court Hotel, Kilmuckridge, 
Gorey Co. Wexford 14/10/2024 €650,000.00

52 DER2023-007 12 Bewley Street, New Ross, Co. Wexford
Nicholas Roberts & Marie Roberts, Millquarter, Newbawn, Co 
Wexford 14/10/2024 €75,000.00

53 DER2023-109 48 Michael Street, New Ross, Co. Wexford
Nicholas Roberts & Marie Roberts, Millquarter, Newbawn, Co 
Wexford 10/10/2024 Pending

54 DER2023-008 16 Bewley Street, New Ross, Co. Wexford
Nicholas Roberts & Marie Roberts, Millquarter, Newbawn, Co 
Wexford 10/10/2024 Pending

55 DER2023-088 1 Saint Peter's Square, Wexford
John Gray Limited, Ballyconnnigar, Blackwater, Enniscorthy, Co. 
Wexford 07/10/2024 €200,000.00

56 DER2022-024 Two Dwellings, Ballinatray Lower, Courtown, Co. Wexford
Pepper Ireland Finance Holdings Limited, Fourth floor, Two Park 
Place, Upper Hatch Street, Dublin 2. 07/10/2024 Pending

57 DER2018-011 Walsheslough, Rosslare Strand, Co. Wexford
Donal Kidd, Warragumba, Station Road, Rosslare Strand, Co. 
Wexford 16/09/2024 Pending

58 DER2024-017
Former Coogan's Pub/Kavanagh's Pub, Shannon Quay, 
Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford

Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | For sale on the 
open market. 26/08/2024 €150,000.00

59 DER2021-045 Brownswood, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford
Ann Marie O'Donoghue, Riverside Stables, Pluckerstown, Kilmegue, 
Naas, Co. Kildare 26/08/2024 €50,000.00

60 DER2023-057 Journeys End, Ballymoney, Gorey, Co. Wexford
The Owner/Occupier, Journeys End, Ballymoney, Gorey, Co. 
Wexford 21/06/2024 €175,000.00

61 DER2023-003 Ballycanew Grove (2), Ballycanew, Co. Wexford
John O'Brien, Ballycanew, Gorey, Co. Wexford
Joseph O'Brien, Ballycanew, Gorey, Co. Wexford 31/05/2024 €75,000.00

62 DER2023-099 6 Duffry Street, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford Bryan Dobson, No. 10 Rectory Grove, Duncormick, Co. Wexford 27/05/2024 Pending

63 DER2023-001 The Ward House, Milltown, Tagoat, Co. Wexford
Tagoat Community Housing Association Limited, Kilscoran, Tagoat, 
Co. Wexford 24/05/2024 Pending

64 DER2023-136
Swimming Pool at Hookless Village, Fethard-on-Sea, Co. 
Wexford Michael Cullen, 8 Priory Street, New Ross, Co. Wexford 20/05/2024 €100,000.00

65 DER2024-003 Former Mulcahy Paintings, 98 North Main Street, Wexford Four Seasons Fine Food Limited, 53 Talbot Green, Wexford 16/05/2024 €280,000.00
66 DER2023-024 The Old Mill, Bridgetown Co. Wexford AHC Limited, Ballygriffin, Carrigeen, Co. Waterford 25/04/2024 €70,000.00
67 DER2021-038 12 King Street Wexford David Wright, Rope Walk Car Park 3 harmony Court Limited 15/04/2024 €130,000.00
68 DER2023-042 14 King Street Wexford David Wright, Rope Walk Car Park 3 harmony Court Limited 15/04/2024 €120,000.00
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69 DER2023-053 6 King Street, Wexford
Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | For sale on the 
open market. 09/04/2024 €130,000.00

70 DER2023-063 8 King Street Upper, Wexford Michael Guiney Limited, 11/12 North Earl Street, Dublin 1 09/04/2024 €80,000.00
71 DER2023-064 4 King Street Upper, Wexford Michael Guiney Limited, 11/12 North Earl Street, Dublin 1 09/04/2024 €80,000.00
72 DER2023-115 16 Mary street, New Ross, Co. Wexford Michael Fottrell, 16 Mary street, New Ross, Co. Wexford 26/03/2024 Pending

73 DER2023-122 36 Chapel Lane, New Ross, Co. Wexford
Margaret Cullen, Abbeyview House, Church Street, New Ross, Co. 
Wexford 26/03/2024 Pending

74 DER2023-085 Old Discount Stre, 2 irish Street, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford
Kavanagh Giftward Limited, 1-2 Main Street, Enniscorthy, Co. 
Wexford 12/03/2024 Pending

75 DER2023-093 5 Duffry Street, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford Su Xie, Catherdral Street, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford 12/03/2024 Pending

76 DER2023-096 1 Templeshannon, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford The Owner/Occupier, 1 Templeshannon, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford 07/03/2024 Pending

77 DER2023-075 23 High Hill Street, New Ross
Noel and Rosaleen Bennett, 21 Castlemoyle Heights, New Ross, Co. 
Wexford 20/12/2023 €150,000.00

78 DER2022-039 56 Bewley Street, New Ross, Co. Wexford Catherine Murphy, 15 Mary Street, New Ross, Co. Wexford 19/12/2023 Pending

79 DER2022-047 25 John Street, New Ross
Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | For sale on the 
open market. 19/12/2023 Pending

80 DER2023-010 Steele & Co. Limited, Priory Street, New Ross Mark Minihan, Steele & Co. Limited, The Quay, New Ross 19/12/2023 €600,000.00

81 DER2022-023 Church View, 41 Lower John Street, Wexford Owen Loughran, Church View, 41 Lower John Street, Wexford 14/12/2023 €70,000.00
82 DER2023-043 Crossroads Foodstore, Wygram Heights, Wexford Seaant Holdings, Ardcavan, Wexford 14/12/2023 €200,000.00

83 DER2023-021 111 North Main Street, Wexford
Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | For sale on the 
open market. 11/12/2023 €230,000.00

84 DER2023-055 9 Peter Street, Wexford Arthur O'Leary, Knockrobin, Camolin, Co. Wexford 11/12/2023 €90,000.00

85 DER2023-081 16 Saint Michael's Place, Gorey, Co. Wexford
New Dawn Structures Limited, 1-4 Adelaide Road, Glasthule, Co. 
Dublin 16/11/2023 €110,000.00

86 DER2023-037 27 Saint Aidan's Villas, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford
Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | Intention of use to 
be confirmed 07/11/2023 Pending

87 DER2020-020 Kiltennel Church Gatelodge, Courtown, Gorey, Co. Wexford
Maeve Breen, Pillar House, Courtown Demesne, Courtown, Co. 
Wexford 11/10/2023 €100,000.00

88 DER2022-002 Barnadown Upper, Gorey, Co. Wexford Kenneth and Prunella Boyle, Barnadown, Gorey, Co Wexford 11/10/2023 €70,000.00

89 DER2023-030
Former Nightclub, Templeshannon, Enniscorthy, Co. 
Wexford

Donohoe Motor Salvage Limited, Drumgoold, Enniscorthy, Co. 
Wexford 12/09/2023 €450,000.00

90 DER2023-039
Riverview House, Templeshannon, Enniscorthy, Co. 
Wexford

The Legal Reps of Vera Armstrong, Gardenhouse, Templeshannon, 
Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford Y21 E5W9 12/09/2023 €150,000.00

91 DER2022-022 47 Charleton Hill, New Ross, Co. Wexford
Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | Intention of use to 
be confirmed 18/08/2023 €80,000.00

92 DER2022-025 Chapel Lane, Kyle, Oulart, Co. Wexford
Mikeconn Kilway Constructions Limited, Unit 613 Edenderry Business 
Campus, Monasteroris, Edenderry, Co. Offaly 18/08/2023 €140,000.00

93 DER2022-034
Former Ann's Hair Salon, Main Street, Taghmon, Co. 
Wexford

The Owner/Occupier, Former Ann's Hair Salon, Main Street, 
Taghmon, Co. Wexford 04/07/2023 €100,000.00

94 DER2022-037 55 Davitt Road South, Wexford Stephen Murphy, Summerhill Road, Wexford 26/06/2023 €150,000.00
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95 DER2022-031 Site (B) Mauritiustown, Rosslare Strand, Co. Wexford
Joyce Irene Bandy c/o M.J O'Connor & co. Solicitors, George st., 
Wexford 27/03/2023 Pending

96 DER2020-043 Ballycanew Grove, Ballycanew, Co. Wexford James Cash, Ballycanew Grove, Ballycanew, Co. Wexford 20/02/2023 €150,000.00

97 DER2021-009 1-5 The Old Creamery, Ballycanew, Gorey, Co. Wexford
The Legal Reps of Maureen Hickson, The Old Creamery, 
Ballycanew, Gorey, Co. Wexford 20/02/2023 €500,000.00

98 DER2020-019 6 St. Munns Villas, Main Street, Taghmon, Co. Wexford Michael Connors, Rathgarogue, New Ross, Co Wexford 13/02/2023 Pending

99 DER2020-024 Clonhenret House, Clonhenret, Camolin, Co. Wexford 15 Ashgrove, Kill Avenue, Dun Laoghaire, Co Dublin 13/02/2023 €150,000.00
100 DER2020-012 Templeshannon, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford Gerry Connors,12 Church Road, Borrisokane, Co. Tipperary 20/01/2023 €130,000.00

101 DER2022-033 Former Bike Shop, Priory Street, New Ross, Co. Wexford Larry O'Brien, Arnestown, New Ross, Co. Wexford 20/01/2023 €80,000.00

102 DER2020-039
Old Thatched Cottage, Ballyedmond Village, Ballyedmond, 
Co. Wexford Elaine Shaw, Havaluck, Ballyedmond, Wells, Co Wexford 18/11/2022 €40,000.00

103 DER2018-020
10 Beachwalk, Seafield, Ballymoney, Courtown, Co. 
Wexford

Gerry Mulvey and Sharon Mulvey, 24 Holsteiner Park, Clonee, Co. 
Meath 27/09/2022 €400,000.00

104 DER2021-054 The Old Garage, The Quay, New Ross, Co. Wexford
The Legal Reps of Norman Jacob, Ard Ross, New Ross, Co. 
Wexford 29/06/2022 €350,000.00

105 DER2020-034 Portersgate, Fethard-on-Sea, New Ross, Co. Wexford Martin Power, 1 Grange Cove, Rosslare Strand, Co. Wexford 16/03/2022 €90,000.00

106 DER2021-041 20 Mansfield Drive, Wexford
Legal reps. Of Mary Dooley c/o Poe Keily Hogan Lanigan Solicitors, 
21 Patrick Street, Kilkenny 03/03/2022 €185,000.00

107 DER2021-043 54 Whiterock View, Wexford

Legal Reps of Aidan & Margaret Furlong,C/o Orlagh Wafer, Coghlan 
Kelly Solicitors, Trinity Chambers, South Street, New Ross, Co. 
Wexford 03/03/2022 €90,000.00

108 DER2021-037
Chilcomb House, Schoolhouse Road, New Ross, Co. 
Wexford

Thomas Murphy, Chilcomb House, Schoolhouse Road New Ross, Co 
Wexford Y34Y425 29/01/2022 €30,000.00

109 DER2020-040 The Old Dispensary, Ballyedmond Village, Co. Wexford Mary Moorehouse, Ballyedmond, Co Wexford 28/01/2022 €40,000.00
110 DER2018-023 Main Street, Fethard on Sea, Co. Wexford M&F Molloy Holdings, Boley Hill, Fethard on Sea, Co. Wexford 22/10/2021 €100,000.00
111 DER2019-010 23 North Street, New Ross, Co. Wexford Stephen McManus, Carrigbyrne, New Ross, Co. Wexford 24/09/2021 €150,000.00

112 DER2019-013 12 Quay Street, New Ross, Co. Wexford Mark O'Connor, No. 1 Belline Vale, Piltown, Co. Kilkenny 24/09/2021 €40,000.00

113 DER2021-018 Clongaddy, Kilmore, Co. Wexford The Owner/Occupier, Clongaddy, Kilmore, Co Wexford 24/09/2021 €30,000.00

114 DER2021-019 8 Mary Street Upper, New Ross, Co. Wexford
Mary Nold, C/o Paul A Rogers, Solicitors, Charles Street, New Ross, 
Co Wexford 28/07/2021 €50,000.00

115 DER2021-021 7 Mary Street Upper, New Ross, Co. Wexford
Nicholas Roberts & Marie Roberts, Millquarter, Newbawn, Co 
Wexford 28/07/2021 €50,000.00

116 DER2021-022 10 Mary Street Upper, New Ross, Co. Wexford John Murphy, 69 The Irishtown, New Ross, Co. Wexford 28/07/2021 €140,000.00

117 DER2019-016 1 Centenary Place, Gorey, Co. Wexford Laura Murphy, Kilbride, The Ballagh, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford 09/04/2021 €100,000.00
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118 DER2014-001 16 Chapel Lane, New Ross, Co. Wexford
PK Carpentry & Joinery Limited, Ballfarnogue, New Ross, Co. 
Wexford 05/02/2021 €25,000.00

119 DER2020-003 16 Haughton Place, New Ross, Co. Wexford Michael Murphy, Millbanks, Rosbercon, New Ross, Co. Wexford 05/02/2021 €15,000.00

120 DER2020-026 32 Silverdale, Kilmuckridge, Co. Wexford Mark Temple, 30 Ardeevin Avenue, Lucan, Co. Dublin 22/09/2020 €100,000.00

121 DER2020-013
BumbleBee Licensed Premises, Priory Street, New Ross, 
Co. Wexford

Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | To be inspected. In 
poor condition. The area to be re-developed together with New Ross 
Courthouse. Town and Village Funding application to be made 
2023/24 11/09/2020 €40,000.00

122 DER2020-014 Priory Street (adj. to Bumblebee), New Ross, Co. Wexford

Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | To be inspected. In 
poor condition. The area to be re-developed together with New Ross 
Courthouse. Town and Village Funding application to be made 
2023/24 11/09/2020 €30,000.00

123 DER2020-001 34 Island Road, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford
Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | For sale on the 
open market. 03/06/2020 €40,000.00

124 DER2018-010 Sunset House, Rosslare Strand, Co. Wexford
Johnny O'Loughlin & Conor Stanley C/o Brian Crowe Solicitors, New 
Court, 177 Harold's Cross Road, Harolds Cross, Dublin 6. 19/12/2019 €200,000.00

125 DER2018-022
The Old House, 6 Templeshannon, Enniscorthy, Co. 
Wexford

Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | To be placed on the 
open market. 18/12/2019 €100,000.00

126 DER2019-007 The Oil, Oylgate, Co. Wexford
Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | For sale on the 
open market. 10/12/2019 €120,000.00

127 DER2017-007
The Former Great Southern Hotel, Rosslare Harbour, Co. 
Wexford

Domal Developments Limited, The Ward, Newtown Commons, Co 
Dublin 01/02/2019 €550,000.00

128 DER2018-025 15 Railway Road, Gorey, Co. Wexford Anne Smith, Whitemill Industrial Estate, Wexford 13/12/2018 €70,000.00

129 DER2018-004
Ailsa House, St. Martin's Road, Rosslare Harbour,Co. 
Wexford Dominic Sheil, Karibu, Barryville, Rosslare Harbour, Co. Wexford 17/07/2018 €150,000.00

130 DER2017-017 Kickham's House, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford
Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | Will form part of 
Town Regeneration Project 10/07/2018 €70,000.00

131 DER2017-010 St. Martin's Road, Rosslare, Co. Wexford
Domal Developments Limited, The Ward, Newtown Commons, Co 
Dublin 22/06/2018 €70,000.00

132 DER2018-006 Former Murphy Flood's, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford
Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | Will form part of 
Town Regeneration Project 19/06/2018 €180,000.00

133 DER2017-011 7 Old Garden City, Gorey, Co. Wexford Edward Kennedy, 17 Wexford Street, Gorey, Co. Wexford 19/12/2017 €50,000.00

134 DER2016-028 Cherryorchard, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford
Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | Intention of use to 
be confirmed 20/09/2017 €60,000.00

135 DER2017-003 7 Grotto Terrace, Kilmuckridge, Co. Wexford Colm Hearn, Kilmuckridge, Gorey, Co. Wexford 31/05/2017 €40,000.00
136 DER2016-037 16 Carrigeen St, Wexford Pat Kirwan, Barntown, Wexford 14/03/2017 €100,000.00

137 DER2016-029 4 John Street, Wexford (John St/John's Road)
Paul Maher, Realt na Mara, 10 Ocean Crest, Arklow, Co Wicklow 
Y14 TV78 06/01/2017 €60,000.00

138 DER2016-006 Cobblers Cottage, Main Street, Coolgreany, Co. Wexford

Eavan Diamond, Marina Village, 83 The Bracken, Greystones, Co. 
Wicklow
Mary Ryder, 28b Belgrave Square East, Monkstown, Dublin, A94 
Y242 10/05/2016 €50,000.00



Reference Site Location Owner Name & Address Date of Entry Valuation (€)

139 DER2016-007 Main Street, Coolgreany, Co. Wexford John (aka Sean) Carroll, Main Street, Coolgreany, Co. Wexford 10/05/2016 €50,000.00

140 DER2016-004 Spring Valley Nursing Home, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford Flodale Ltd., The Hibernian, Pembroke Terrace, Abbeyleix, Co Laois. 26/04/2016 €450,000.00

141 DER2015-038 The Lodges, Parknacross, Courtown, Co. Wexford
Raymund Mellon, Cloudmedia Ltd., Cranford Business Centre, Dublin 
4 29/09/2015 €200,000.00

142 DER2014-013
Rocks Factory (Formerly Breens Carriage Factory), 
Templeshannon, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford

Donncha O'Farrell Building Services Limited, Registered Office, 42 
South Dock Street, Ringsend, Dublin 4 23/12/2014 €130,000.00

143 DER2015-003 8 Eire Street, Gorey, Co. Wexford Roisin Nolan, Ballinstraw, Bunclody, Co. Wexford 05/12/2014 €50,000.00

144 DER2014-027 67 Upper John Street, Wexford John and Sally Holden, The Edge, Rosetown, Rosslare, Co. Wexford 28/05/2014 €70,000.00

145 DER2014-004
Harneys Shoe Repairs, 4 John Street, New Ross, Co. 
Wexford ABS Construction Lt., Glenour, Adamstown, Co. Wexford 20/12/2010 €30,000.00

146 DER2014-019 10 Peter Street, Wexford John and Sally Holden, The Edge, Rosetown, Rosslare, Co. Wexford 03/03/2010 €80,000.00

147 DER2014-002
Gladneys Licenced Premises, 5 John Street, New Ross, 
Co. Wexford

Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | For sale on the 
open market. 12/09/2008 €25,000.00

148 DER2014-017 5a Mary Street, Wexford
Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | For sale on the 
open market. 05/10/2004 €15,000.00

149 DER2014-016 2a Mary Street, Wexford
Wexford County Council, Carricklawn, Wexford | For sale on the 
open market. 28/01/2004 €22,000.00


